Le dossier de consultâtion peut être obteûu au MINRESI, Direction des Affaires Générales. Service
des Marchés (bâtiment principal), BP 1457, téléphone 222 23 24 42, dès publication du présent avis,
contre pésentation d'une quittance de versement au Trésor Public de la somme non remboursable de
vingt cinq mille (25 000) francs CFA.

9. Dépôt des Offres
Chaque olfre rédigée en français ou en anglais et en sept (07)
comme tel et six (06) copies, dewa parvenir à la Direction
Marchés (bâtiment p ncipal), BP 1457, téléphone 222 23 24
2018 à 14 heures et devra pofter la mention :

[...]

The file may be obtained at the Ministry ofscientific research and innovation (MINRESI), Departrûent
of Generals Affairs, Publics Contacts Serÿice, PO BOX 1457, Phone 222 23 24 42 following the
publication ofthis notice, against payment of a non-refundable sum of 25 000 (twenty five thousand)
frâncs CFA, payable at the public treasury.

9. Submission of olïers
Each offer drafted in English or French in seven (7) copies including the original and six (6) copies

Service ofthe Ministry of scientific research andmarked as such. should reach to the Publics Contracts